## Resolution Authorizing the Ratification by Belize of the Framework Agreement on the Establishment of the International Solar Alliance (ISA) Motion, 2021.

- **WHEREAS**, the Framework Agreement of the International Solar Alliance (hereafter "the Agreement") was opened for signature at Marrakech on 15<sup>th</sup> November 2016;
- **AND WHEREAS**, the Agreement established the International Solar Alliance through which Member States will collectively address key common challenges to the scaling up of solar energy in line with their needs;
- **AND WHEREAS**, the Government of Belize is desirous of ratifying the Agreement pursuant to Article XIII of the Agreement;
- **AND WHEREAS**, section 61(A)(2)(a) of the Belize Constitution, as amended by the Belize Constitution (Sixth Amendment) Act (No. 13 of 2008), provides that the Senate shall authorize the ratification of any treaty by the Government of Belize;
- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the Senate authorizes the Government of Belize to ratify the Framework Agreement of the International Solar Alliance, a full text of which is hereto annexed.